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Date:0410912025

Amendment in SOP for SWAYAM-NPTEL MOOCS

Annexure I

In continuation of the SOP for SWAYAM-NPTEL MOOCS (OPru/SOP12023102,
Date: 2510912023), the following modification is hereby notified:

( . If a student successfully completes the NPTEL course and obtain a certificate, the following
t gtading system shall be applicable. (Applicable to students admitted from the 2024 session

onwards under NEP 2020.)

Marks (%) Grade

M>70 o

60<M<70 A+

50<M<60 A

40<M<50 B+

o For Mid-Term Marks: (Applicable to all the semesters)

$661,.

Marks (%) in

NPTEL Assignment

Equivalent Marks (%") in

Mid Term of OPJU

Mz70 100

60<M<70 90

50<M<60 80

40<M<50 70

30sM<40 60

20<M<30 50

M<20 0
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TA: It will be decided by the subject teacher based on the student's performance in class

test, assignment, presentations, seminar, etc., in accordance with OPJU norrns.
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